PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premark RWP Holdings, Inc.	10/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark RWP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5945214
Patent Number:	5979038
Patent Number:	6190514
Patent Number:	5968596
Patent Number:	6333115
Patent Number:	6183109
Patent Number:	6131521
Patent Number:	6610358
Patent Number:	6340264
Patent Number:	6648586
Patent Number:	6340044
Patent Number:	6656329
Patent Number:	6186605
Patent Number:	6203403
Patent Number:	6460306
	PATENT

REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0950

Patent Number:	6423167
Patent Number:	6468666
Patent Number:	6468677
Patent Number:	6472083
Patent Number:	6495265
Patent Number:	6632507
Patent Number:	6553878
Patent Number:	6896971
Patent Number:	6887584
Patent Number:	7614197
Patent Number:	7661241
Patent Number:	7370398
Patent Number:	7707792
Patent Number:	6433051
Patent Number:	6896205
Patent Number:	6582830
Patent Number:	8245380
Application Number:	11272991
Application Number:	11041274
Application Number:	13085833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@tolpinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Tolpin
Address Line 1: 11 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Tolpin

Total Attachments: 4

source=(WILS-01) 034a - United States -Certificateof Conversion (filing evidence)#page1.tif

source=(WILS-01) 034a - United States -Certificateof Conversion (filing evidence)#page2.tif

source=(WILS-01) 034a - United States -Certificateof Conversion (filing evidence)#page3.tif

source=(WILS-01) 034a - United States -Certificateof Conversion (filing evidence)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0951 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC." TO "PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2194526 8100V

DATE: 10-31-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9950446

PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0952

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

121176730

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 AM 10/31/2012 FILED 09:02 AM 10/30/2012 SRV 121176730 - 2194526 FILE

EXECUTION COPY

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act")

Premark RWP Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify, as of October 30, 2012, that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on April 25, 1989, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Premark RWP Holdings, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Premark RWP Holdings, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion shall not become effective until 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on October 31, 2012, pursuant to §18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, as amended.

** SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS **

UNITED STATES
Premark RWP Holdings, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Ph

Phillip J. McGovern

Title: Vice President & Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 AM 10/31/2012 FILED 09:02 AM 10/30/2012 SRV 121176730 - 2194526 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 11/14/2012